

Biddenden Hot Box



*please note that, due to availability, it may be necessary for items to be substituted for a similar product. If you have any specific dietary or allergen requirements please contact the office.
Tel: 01580 291726

- **Carrington's Chillichup – 250ml**

Ingredients: tomato, sugar, water, spirit vinegar, chillies (2.8%) spices, cornflour, salt, garlic, ginger, black pepper.

Allergens listed in **bold**.

Nutritional information. Typical values for 100g

Energy: 117kcal/ 499KJ

Fat: 0.6g

of which saturates: 0.1g

Carbohydrate: 26.7g

of which sugars: 22.4g

Protein: 1.3g

Salt: 0.9g

- **Tonbridge Beer – 500ml**

Ingredients: water, **barley**, hops, yeast

Allergens listed in **bold**.

Nutritional information: *not listed on product*

- **Biddenden Special Reserve – 75cl**

Sulphites

Allergens listed in **bold**

- **Kentish Condiments Chilli Mayonnaise – 250g**

Ingredients: Kentish oils, cold pressed rapeseed oil (77%) pasteurised free range **egg** yolk (13%), chilli (5%) (Cayenne chilli peppers, salt, chilli flakes, Kentish chilli flakes, acetic acid) white wine & spirit vinegar, sugar, salt, **mustard** powder, garlic powder.

Allergens listed in **bold**.

Nutritional information. Typical values for 100g

Energy: 660kcal/ 2720KJ

Fat: 70.8g

of which saturates: 5.8g

Carbohydrate: 3.9g

of which sugars: 1.2g

Protein: 1.6g

Salt: 1.26g

Fibre: 0.4g

- **Sugar and Spice Hot Pickled Onions- 415g**

Ingredients: onions, spiced malt vinegar, chillies.

Allergens listed in **bold**.

Nutritional information. Typical values for 100g

Energy: 23.3kcal/ 96.8KJ

Fat: 0.1g

of which saturates: trace

Carbohydrate: 3.2g

of which sugars: 2.4g

Protein: 0.7g

Salt: 0.75g

- **Kent Crisps Chipotle Chilli - 40g**

Ingredients: potatoes, sunflower oil, rice flour, salt, sugar, onion powder, spirit vinegar powder, dried bell pepper, smoked paprika, garlic powder, maltodextrin, yeast extract powder, natural flavourings: cayenne, chipotle chilli, smoked salt, natural colour: paprika extract, Kent chilli farm chillies.

Allergens listed in **bold**.

Nutritional information. Typical values for 100g

Energy: 519kcal/ 2169KJ

Fat: 28.8g

of which saturates: 2.4g

Carbohydrate: 58.6g

of which sugars: 1.3g

Protein: 5.1g

Salt: 1.4g

Sodium: 0.56g

Fibre: 2.5g

- **Wild Spirits of Kent, Damson Gin - 20cl**

No listed ingredients or nutritional information listed on products.

- **Kent and Frasers Hot Chilli Pepper, Coriander and Lime Cheese Wafers – 110g**

Ingredients: gluten free flours (rice flour, potato flour, maize flour, tapioca flour) butter (**milk**), mature cheddar cheese (**milk**) 17%, olive oil, lime juice (juice from concentrate, preservative potassium metabsulphite) pureed garlic, sea salt, lemon (lemon juice preservative potassium metabsulphite) tomato concentrate (tomatoes acidity regulator: citric acid) chilli flake, chilli powder, stabiliser: xanthan gum, raising agents: sodium ohydrogen diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate, ground coriander.

Please note this product may contain **egg**, and is also not suitable for **nut** and **peanut** allergy.

Allergens listed in **bold**.

Nutritional information. Typical values for 100g

Energy: 445kcal/ 1847KJ

Fat: 28.1g

of which saturates: 16.4g

Carbohydrate: 41.1g

of which sugars: 0.9g

Protein: 3.9g

Salt: 1.5g

Fibre: 1.1g